thousand dollars ($i5o,000) dock bonds of the City of New York, for the purpose of raising moneys 
necessary to carry out the provisions of said act relating to the Department of Docks, its powers and 
duties, the said amount being the balance of the requisition of the Department of Docks, dated June 
15, 1881, for two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

On motion, the resolution was adopted : 

The Comptroller submitted the application of Joseph Smith for return of amount overpaid on 
account of street-vault in front of premises No. 56 Warren street, whereupon the following resolution 
was, on motion, adopted, viz.